Luca Fiorini
Via Bologna 136
19125 La Spezia
Italy
email Luca.Fiorini@pi.infn.it
Tel +39 0187 511714
Mobile +39 348 8711518
PERSONAL DETAILS

PI+- E-+ NU AND EXTRACTION OF THE CKM PARAMETER |V(US)|
By NA48 Collaboration (A. Lai   et al.  ). CERN-PH-EP-2004-47, CERN-PH-EP-2004-
047, Oct 2004. 18pp.
Published in Phys.Lett.B602:41-51,2004
e-Print Archive: hep-ex/0410059
2) OBSERVATION OF THE RARE DECAY K(S) ---> PI0 MU+ MU-.
By NA48/1 Collaboration (J.R. Batley   et al.  ). CERN-PH-EP-2004-025, Jun 2004. 19pp.
Published in Phys.Lett.B599:197-211,2004
e-Print Archive: hep-ex/0409011
3) SEARCH FOR CP VIOLATION IN K0 ---> 3 PI0 DECAYS.
By NA48 Collaboration (A. Lai   et al.  ). Aug 2004. 18pp.
Submitted to Phys.Lett.B
e-Print Archive: hep-ex/0408053
4) MEASUREMENT OF THE BRANCHING RATIO AND FORM-FACTORS FOR
THE DECAY K(L) ---> PI+- PI0 E-+ NU(E)(ANTI-NU(E)).
By NA48 Collaboration (J.R. Batley   et al.  ). CERN-PH-EP-2004-013, Apr 2004. 12pp.
Published in Phys.Lett.B595:75-85,2004
e-Print Archive: hep-ex/0405010
5) OBSERVATION OF THE RARE DECAY K(S) ---> PI0 E+ E-.
By NA48/1 Collaboration (J.R. Batley et al.). CERN-EP-2003-062, Sep 2003.
13pp.
Published in Phys.Lett.B576:43-54,2003
e-Print Archive: hep-ex/0309075
6) FIRST OBSERVATION OF THE K(S) ---> PI0 GAMMA GAMMA DECAY.
By NA48 Collaboration (A. Lai et al.). CERN-EP-2003-052, Aug 2003. 10pp.
Published in Phys.Lett.B578:276-284,2004
e-Print Archive: hep-ex/0309022
7) PRECISE MEASUREMENTS OF THE K(S) ---> GAMMA GAMMA AND K(L) ---
> GAMMA GAMMA DECAY RATES.  CERN-EP-2002-074, Oct 2002. 10pp.
Published in Phys.Lett.B551:7-15,2003
e-Print Archive: hep-ex/0210053
8) A PRECISION MEASUREMENT OF DIRECT CP VIOLATION IN THE DECAY
OF NEUTRAL KAONS INTO TWO PIONS.
By NA48 Collaboration (J.R. Batley et al.). CERN-EP-2002-061, Jul 2002. 19pp.
Published in Phys.Lett.B544:97-112,2002
e-Print Archive: hep-ex/0208009
9) NEW MEASUREMENTS OF THE ETA AND K0 MASSES.
By NA48 Collaboration (A. Lai et al.). CERN-EP-2002-025, Apr 2002. 17pp.
Published in Phys.Lett.B533:196-206,2002
e-Print Archive: hep-ex/0204008
CONGRESS PARTECIPATIONS AND PHD SCHOOLS
Sep  tember   2004